
Achilles Estate Design Proposals

282 
new homes

minimum 50% of the new 
homes will be affordable and 

minimum 35% of the new 
homes will be for social rent

40% 
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estate wide wide ballot ballot in 
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Achilles Estate Character Areas
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Character Area 1: High Street

Precedent images
Artist’s impression of high street along New Cross Road

Façade composition provides privacy/
protection towards New Cross Road
Maccreanor Lavington - South Gardens

Built-in seating and opportunities for 
quiet moments along a very busy road. 
Grant associates - University of Sheffield

Achilles Street

New Cross Road

Buidling D

Buidling B

Buidling C

Buidling A1
Buidling A2

Buidling A3

Pagnel Street
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Architecture Landscape Materials

Tile samples

Tile samples

Mellow yellow brick

New Cross Road: 
public realm adjacent 
to high street with linear 
medium-rise residential

On street residential entrances

Improved planting and trees

High quality, durable street furniture

New retail units to allow for shops 
and cafes

1

2

3

4

One thing I want to keep is the 
shops. Once again community. A lot 
of people, I’ve known these people 
for ages and being able to go to the 
Laundrette, going to the cafe, these 
are the things people have always 

done.

Red brick

Example of Yellow brick used 



Character Area 2: Pagnell Street

Achilles Street

New Cross Road

Pagnell Street

Pagnell Street: public 
realm adjacent to main 
road with linear medium-
rise residential

Precedent images

Hierarchy of facade. Strengthening the 
presence on the street at ground and 
gradually reducing in scale on the upper 
levels.
Chipperfield - 1119 Jane St

Workspaces opening out onto the street. 
Farah Huxley - Fish Island

Example of White brick used 
Rhodes House Oxford
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Artist’s impression of Pagnell Street

Architecture Landscape Materials

White brick

Red brick White concrete

Red concrete

Entrance to service road

New trees and planting

Makers spaces activating street 
level
Improved public realm from New 
Cross Road to Fordham Park
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   I’d hope to see more community 
on the estate, being with people that 
live here, people that don’t live here.  
Just having a general conversation, 
I think, since COVID that been the 

hardest issue.

Buidling D

Buidling B

Buidling C

Buidling A1
Buidling A2

Buidling A3



Character Area 3: Park Edge

Achilles Street

New Cross Road

Pagnel Street

Park Edge: public open 
spaces connected to 
Fordham Park with  low to 
high-rise residential

Precedent images

A - Deck access with windows overlooking 
open green space.
Mole Architects - Eddington
B - Corner balconies
Chipperfield and KCA - Hoxton Press

Seating and planting in a small planted 
square. 
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Artist’s impression of public space near Fordham Park

Character Area 3: Park EdgeCharacter Area 3: Park EdgeCharacter Area 3: Park Edge

Architecture Landscape Materials
A

B

Natural play trails (e.g. stepping 
stones and logs)
New residential link to Fordham 
Park
Entrances to homes activate the 
public space
Balconies overlooking the link to 
Fordham Park
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I like the balcony simply because 
everyone’s front door is  there. 

During COVID you didn’t get to go 
anywhere, the most of you got of 
outside space was outside your 

balcony. 

White brick

Red brick White concrete

Red concreteExample of White brick used 
Rhodes House Oxford
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Buidling C

Buidling A1
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Buidling A3



Character Area 4: Achilles Street

Achilles Street

New Cross Road

Pagnel Street

Precedent images

Entrances to Homes and shared surfaces 
with planting
Peabody 

A - Front garden and entrance with corner 
window 
Mikhail Riches
B - Private  entrance on street with gates 
and planting
Levitt Bernstein - Vaudeville Court
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Artist’s impression of Achilles Street

Architecture Landscape Materials
A

B

Achilles Street: a high 
quality, greened street 
that prioritises pedestrian 
movement with low to high 
rise residential

New trees planted along the street

safe and legible road crossing

front doors to homes on street

defensible planting to front gardens

Wide unobstructed footpaths for 
pedestrian access
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This is our kitchen, it really makes 
our house, this is probably the place 

we spend the most time. it is the 
happy part of the house.

White brick

Red brick White concrete

Red concreteExample of Red brick used 

Buidling D

Buidling B

Buidling C

Buidling A1
Buidling A2

Buidling A3



Character Area 5: Courtyards

Achilles Street

New Cross Road

Pagnel Street
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Artist’s impression of public courtyard

Precedent images

Courtyard with varying heights and 
passive surveillance.
Maccreanor Lavington - Potters Edge

Simple landscape elements with duel 
functions and play and access.
Espace Libre - Urban Park Jesse Owens

Steps and ramps

Architecture Landscape

Courtyards: high quality, 
amenity spaces with low to 
medium rise residential

residential entrances

play spaces

informal meeting points

amenity spaces well overlooked
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There’s not many children on the 
estate anymore. I’d rather this 

climbing frame is not there the next 
time. We would have a swing. No 

matter how old you are where you’re 
from, everyone likes to swing!

White brick

Red brick White concrete

Red concrete

Buidling D

Buidling B

Buidling C

Buidling A1
Buidling A2

Buidling A3



Achilles Estate Commercial Spaces

•		The new development proposes a 
variety of new non-residential uses

•	We are locating this along New Cross 
Road and Pagnell Street

•	These new non-residential uses will help 
to create active street frontages across 
the proposal 

Proposed Non-Residential  Uses

Fordham Park

Achilles Street
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Commercial

3

2

1

A variety of commercial uses:  
Affordable and commercial 
workspaces - That will provide a 
continuous place for residents and 
entrepreneurs to meet, develop 
and contribute to the community.

Community cohesion 
opportunities:  places where 
residents and the wider 
community can talk, share, and 
relax. 

Turner Works - Hackney Bridge

Turner Works - Peckham Levels Studios

Proposed Sketch Ground Floor Plan

New Cross Road

Makers Yard

Active commercial store fronts:  
A reinvigorated retail offering with 
opportunities to dwell, dine and 
socialise. 

Artist’s impression of Makers Yard

Entrances

Macrenor Lavington - Canada Water

Turner Works - Gallery / Cafe Hackney Wick
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Your feedbackAchilles Estate Design Proposals

You said: We have:

Retain shops on New Cross Road.

Add more trees on New Cross Road.

Balconies should face the park
not the road.

The streets should be safer and well lit.

Add more affordable housing.

Add better play spaces for
children on the estate.

Improve access around the estate 
including improving the crossing from the 
park over Pagnell Street to the underpass.

Ensured the shops are kept on New Cross 
Road and created new makers’ spaces on 
Pagnell Street to liven that edge.

Proposed planting including trees along 
New Cross Road, as well as kept the 
existing trees by the bus stops.

Provided balconies facing the park 
wherever possible.

Designed the buildings and spaces 
between them to have clear sight lines, 
overlooking and good street lighting.

Designed a scheme that maximises 
affordable housing.

Created high quality play spaces with 
informal meeting points throughout the 
scheme.

Designed a new safe crossing place on 
Achilles Street and improve the crossing 
of Pagnell Street toward the underpass.

L
L

L
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Notes
1. Do not scale this drawing.
2. All dimensions must be checked on site and any 
discrepancies verified with the architect.
3. Unless shown otherwise, all dimensions are to structural 
surfaces.
4. Drawing to be read with all other issued information. Any 
discrepancies to be brought to the attention of the 
architect.
5. This drawing is the copyright of Levitt Bernstein and 
may not be copied, altered or reproduced in any form, or 
passed to a third party without license or written consent.
6. This document is prepared for the sole use of 

and no liability to any other persons is accepted by Levitt 
Bernstein. Levitt Bernstein accepts no liability for use of 
this drawing by parties other than the party for whom it 
was prepared or for purposes other than those for which it 
was prepared.

This is not a construction drawing, it is 
unsuitable for the purpose of construction 
and must on no account be used as such.

Date

Rev

Scale

Drawing

Rev Date Drawn / CheckedDescription

Purpose of issue

Client

Drawing number

Project name

The copyright in the drawing shall remain vested in Levitt 
Bernstein, who asserts all “moral rights” conferred by 
statute.

This drawing is an uncontrolled version issued to enable 
the recipient to prepare their own documents/ models/ 
drawings for which they are solely responsible. The 
drawing is based on background information current at the 
time of issue. Levitt Bernstein accepts no liability for any 
such alterations or additions to or discrepancies arising out 
of changes to such background information which occur to 
that information after it is issued by Levitt Bernstein.

Levitt Bernstein prepared this drawing using Revit and 
does not accept liability for any loss or degradation of that 
information held in the drawing/model resulting from the 
translation from the original file format to any other file 
format or from the recipients reading of it in any other 
programme or another version of the programme referred 
to above.

This drawing is prepared for the sole use of the client and 
no liability to any other persons is accepted by Levitt 
Bernstein. The contents have been prepared solely for 
their use and no other person or organisation should place 
reliance upon this information. Levitt Bernstein accepts no 
liability for use of this drawing by parties other than the 
party for whom it was prepared or for purposes other than 
those for which it was prepared.

This is not a construction drawing; it is unsuitable for the 
purpose of construction and must on no account be used 
as such. 
It is not to be relied on and does not address build-ability 
or compliance with the Building Regulations. It is your 
responsibility to review thoroughly the design for these 
purposes prior to construction. 
Levitt Bernstein does not accept any responsibility for any 
delay and/or disruption to the construction of the project 
and/or any cost that may arise in relation to the above.
You will indemnify Levitt Bernstein against all costs, 
losses, claims, proceedings and expenses incurred as a 
result of the use of the drawing by you.

By using the drawing you are deemed to have accepted 
the above terms.

These areas have been prepared for our client and are approximate only. They have been measured from the drawings available at the time and have been generated by the Revit Model. We are not responsible for anomalies caused by areas generated by the Revit model. They are measured and calculated generally in accordance with RICS Code of Measuring Practice, 6th edition, 2007 and have been calculated in metric units. Where imperial units are given, they have been generated and converted from metric by the Revit Model. Areas measured in accordance with IPMS 3B (RICS Property Measurement, 2nd edition, 2018) can be provided upon request for an 
additional fee. Areas are rounded to the nearest declared decimal. Construction tolerances, workmanship and design by others may affect the stated areas. For existing buildings, the building may present anomalies in relation to surveyed/drawn plans that may also affect the stated areas. All these factors should be considered before making any decisions on the basis of these predictions, whether as to project viability, pre-letting, lease agreements or otherwise, and should include due allowance for the increases and decreases inherent in the design development and construction processes.
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NOTE: Core designs to be rationalised. They currently comply with 
advice from Fire Consultant, however, design of GF and upper floor 
cores will need to be revised.
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Proposed Parking, Access and Refuse Strategies
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2. All dimensions must be checked on site and any 
discrepancies verified with the architect.
3. Unless shown otherwise, all dimensions are to structural 
surfaces.
4. Drawing to be read with all other issued information. Any 
discrepancies to be brought to the attention of the 
architect.
5. This drawing is the copyright of Levitt Bernstein and 
may not be copied, altered or reproduced in any form, or 
passed to a third party without license or written consent.
6. This document is prepared for the sole use of 

and no liability to any other persons is accepted by Levitt 
Bernstein. Levitt Bernstein accepts no liability for use of 
this drawing by parties other than the party for whom it 
was prepared or for purposes other than those for which it 
was prepared.

This is not a construction drawing, it is 
unsuitable for the purpose of construction 
and must on no account be used as such.

Date

Rev

Scale

Drawing

Rev Date Drawn / CheckedDescription

Purpose of issue

Client

Drawing number

Project name

The copyright in the drawing shall remain vested in Levitt 
Bernstein, who asserts all “moral rights” conferred by 
statute.

This drawing is an uncontrolled version issued to enable 
the recipient to prepare their own documents/ models/ 
drawings for which they are solely responsible. The 
drawing is based on background information current at the 
time of issue. Levitt Bernstein accepts no liability for any 
such alterations or additions to or discrepancies arising out 
of changes to such background information which occur to 
that information after it is issued by Levitt Bernstein.

Levitt Bernstein prepared this drawing using Revit and 
does not accept liability for any loss or degradation of that 
information held in the drawing/model resulting from the 
translation from the original file format to any other file 
format or from the recipients reading of it in any other 
programme or another version of the programme referred 
to above.

This drawing is prepared for the sole use of the client and 
no liability to any other persons is accepted by Levitt 
Bernstein. The contents have been prepared solely for 
their use and no other person or organisation should place 
reliance upon this information. Levitt Bernstein accepts no 
liability for use of this drawing by parties other than the 
party for whom it was prepared or for purposes other than 
those for which it was prepared.

This is not a construction drawing; it is unsuitable for the 
purpose of construction and must on no account be used 
as such. 
It is not to be relied on and does not address build-ability 
or compliance with the Building Regulations. It is your 
responsibility to review thoroughly the design for these 
purposes prior to construction. 
Levitt Bernstein does not accept any responsibility for any 
delay and/or disruption to the construction of the project 
and/or any cost that may arise in relation to the above.
You will indemnify Levitt Bernstein against all costs, 
losses, claims, proceedings and expenses incurred as a 
result of the use of the drawing by you.

By using the drawing you are deemed to have accepted 
the above terms.

These areas have been prepared for our client and are approximate only. They have been measured from the drawings available at the time and have been generated by the Revit Model. We are not responsible for anomalies caused by areas generated by the Revit model. They are measured and calculated generally in accordance with RICS Code of Measuring Practice, 6th edition, 2007 and have been calculated in metric units. Where imperial units are given, they have been generated and converted from metric by the Revit Model. Areas measured in accordance with IPMS 3B (RICS Property Measurement, 2nd edition, 2018) can be provided upon request for an 
additional fee. Areas are rounded to the nearest declared decimal. Construction tolerances, workmanship and design by others may affect the stated areas. For existing buildings, the building may present anomalies in relation to surveyed/drawn plans that may also affect the stated areas. All these factors should be considered before making any decisions on the basis of these predictions, whether as to project viability, pre-letting, lease agreements or otherwise, and should include due allowance for the increases and decreases inherent in the design development and construction processes.

1 : 250 @ A1

C:\Revit Local\3782B_Achilles_Project_R22_Central_laura.robertsAM56U.rvt

Achilles Street
Planning

Proposed - Level 00 and Level 01
access plan

11/18/21

3782B - LB - ZZ - 01 - DR - A - 599998

Lewisham Council

Lewisham Council

10m

0

5m

20m

15m

NOTE: Core designs to be rationalised. They currently comply with 
advice from Fire Consultant, however, design of GF and upper floor 
cores will need to be revised.

1 : 250

Proposed Plan - Level 00 Strategy Plan Copy 1 Copy 11

1 : 250

Proposed Plan - Level 01 Strategy Plan Copy 1 Copy 12

9 standard spaces

2 accessible spaces

2 accessible
spaces

2 accessible spaces

Covered car park

GATE

G
AT

E
G

AT
E

GATE

FE
N

C
E

FE
N

C
E

3.8m 5.5m 3.8m

5.9m

Vehicle route in covered car park

G
ro

un
d 

le
ve

l 
A

ch
ille

s 
st

re
et

Fi
rs

t l
ev

el
 

Se
rv

ic
e 

R
d.

Cycle Parking  location in 
A3 to be in the basement

Service Street

Service Street

Achilles Street

Achilles Street

Pa
gn

el
l S

tr
ee

t
Pa

gn
el

l S
tr

ee
t

Drop- off

4 accessible spaces

11 standard spaces

Standard spaces

Accessible spaces

Drop-off for deliveries 

•	 Re-provision of parking for residents 
who were eligible to vote at the time of 
the ballot

•	 Other than the re-provision, the scheme 
will be car free. 

•	 8 wheelchair bays located on Achilles 
Street in close proximity to the 
wheelchair homes in the decant.

•	 2 wheelchair bays and 20 standard 
parking bays in car park behind Building 
C.

Resident cycle store

Commercial cycle store

London Plan Standards
Long-stay cycle storage:

	· 1 space for 1B1P
	· 1.5 spaces for 1B2P
	· 2 spaces for all other dwellings

Short-stay cycle storage:
	· 2 spaces for 5-40 dwellings
	· 1 space per 40 dwellings thereafter 

Proposals based on current scheme 
requires 526 bike spaces:

	· 518 long stay
	· 8 short stay spaces
	· 25% Sheffield stands
	· 70% double stack stands
	· 5% accessible

C
B2

D2

B1

D1

A1 A2 A3

C
B2

D2

B1

D1

A1 A2 A3

Drop-off

Drop-off



Ordnance Survey, (c) Crown Copyright 2021. All rights reserved. Licence number 100022432

CR

Shelter

11.6m

decid
H9 pine

H12

decid
H8

decid
H12

decid
H8

decid
H4 pine

H10

decid
H3

decid
H21

decid
H20

decid
H21

decid
H7

decid
H7

CL17.35

19.24TOF

CL17.38

CL17.38

CL17.50

CL17.54

19.32TOF

19.71TOF

20.03TOF

19.65TOF

CL17.76

19.75TOF

CL17.62

CL17.62 CL17.90

CL17.88

1
9
.6
9
TO
F

1
9
.7
1
TO
F

20.08TOF

20.96TOF

CL17.64

CL17.67

CL17.84

CL17.89 CL17.90 CL17.94
CL17.96

CL17.93

CL18.24

CL18.24
CL18.07

CL18.10

CL18.03

CL18.02

CL17.96

CL17.88

CL17.99

CL17.75

CL17.63

CL17.67

CL17.49

CL17.69

CL17.70

17.45
17.53

17.33

17.33 17.34

17.50

17.46

17.41

17.34 17.36
17.35

17.53

17.54

17.68

17.45

17.56
17.43

17.6817.60

17.41

17.41

17.46 17.42

17.50
17.45

17.5417.50

17.42 17.44

17.61 17.55

17.38
17.37 17.36 17.40 17.41

17.51

17.41

17.57 17.47 17.46

17.49

17.49

17.60

17.5217.47

17.66
17.56

17.5817.74
17.55

17.47

17.39

17.88

17.54

17.57

17.53

17.44

17.4117.88

17.50 17.56

17.41

17.58

17.47

17.60 17.60

17.49

17.62 17.61

17.69

17.59
17.70

17.74

17.63

17.65

17.55

20.32ridge

19.64eave

17.56

17.71

17.65

17.74

17.61

17.68 17.67
17.62

17.76

17.67
17.66

17.7117.60

17.84

18.11

17.9218.0917.92

17.91

17.94

17.66
17.6117.62

17.6217.56

17.71

17.76

17.7717.6917.67
17.6417.6217.71

18.02

17.90

17.94

18.01

18.05

17.94

17.98
17.98

17.8817.8417.90

17.80 17.88 17.83

17.99

17.64

18.01

17.87

17.87

18.01

17.85

17.84

17.84 17.87 18.08 17.98

17.94 18.04 18.04 18.10

18.09

18.03
18.06

18.0117.92
17.91

17.87

17.93 17.92 17.97 17.94 17.92 18.11
17.99

17.99

18.09

18.12
18.1218.0618.05

18.48
18.48 18.51

18.62 18.68

18.23

18.31

18.38

18.38

18.41

18.40
18.49

18.42
18.34

18.68

18.48

18.51

18.27

18.27 18.32

18.26 18.27

18.07
18.03
18.09

17.99
18.10

17.95
18.05

17.95
18.03

17.90
17.99

17.88
17.97

17.84
17.93

17.83
17.90

17.79
17.86

17.76
17.81

17.73
17.80

17.71
17.74

17.65
17.70

17.6117.67

17.6017.63

17.6017.62

17.5917.67

17.56

17.65

17.55

17.63

17.54

17.62

17.54
17.61

17.5017.60

17.5117.58
17.50
17.56

17.47
17.56

17.64 17.66 17.64
17.72

17.70

17.68

17.69

17.68

17.71

17.73
17.76

17.46
17.42 17.54

17.43 17.5417.44
17.6117.59

17.5817.50 17.51

17.50

17.4917.48 17.5617.55

17.57

17.47

17.59

17.51

17.60
17.52

17.6817.59

17.70
17.66

17.6817.63 17.78
17.70 17.82

17.73

17.66

17.8317.76 17.86
17.84

17.88
17.81 17.92

17.84 17.96
17.87

17.94
17.90

17.9217.9217.8917.84 18.02
17.98

18.00
17.90

17.95

17.88

17
.9

2
17

.8
6

17.89
17.81

17.96

17.94

17.94

17.79
17.86

17.98

18.07

18.04

18.04 18.06

18.05 18.05

17.92
17.82 17.98

17.92
18.03
17.93

18.0517.96
18.07

18.05

18.09
18.00 18.05

18.24

18.17

18.27
18.16

18.12

17.96

17.89

17.85

17.9417.9417.9117.8817.85
17.8217.79

17.7717.73

17.67

17.65

17.62

17.60

17.58

17.56

17.53

17.50
17.47

18.34

18.28

18.29

18.29
18.33

18.38 18.43

18.37 18.32

18.23

18.26

18.29
18.33

18.37 18.42

18.39
18.3518.37

18.31

18.24

18.24

18.24

18.45

18.32

18.24

18.35

18.34 18.38

18.30

18.29

18.23

18.29
18.33

18.34 18.38

18.38
18.3618.36

18.29

18.21

18.32

18.3518.49

18.58

18.37

18.25

18.37

18.38

18.53 18.30

18.21

18.28

18.31

18.38 18.37

18.40
18.42

18.43
18.24

18.18

18.2318.2618.56

18.40
18.4118.35

18.27

18.25

18.2818.46
18.5018.35

18.41

18.61

18.29 18.29

18.36

18.41

18.17

18.11
18.00

17.99
17.87

17.89
17.77 18.47

18.35
18.23

17.96
17.94

17.95
17.93

17.80
18.04

17.92

18.25

18.43
17.88 17.95

17.34
17.30 17.47

17.32

17.33
17.4717.47

17.34
17.48
17.32

17.40
17.26

17.41
17.28

17.53
17.28 17.11 17.25 17

.3
2

17
.4

6

17.61

CL17.58

18.02 17.95

17.90

17.98

2
0
.5
5
TO
F

2
0
.6
4
TO
F

20.63TOF

1
8
.8
3
TO
W

1
8
.8
3
TO
W

2
0
.1
7
TO
F

2
0
.3
4
TO
F

1
8
.6
1
TO
W

1
8
.6
1
TO
W

19.40TOF

19.68TOF

1
8
.5
0
TO
W

1
8
.1
8
TO
W

1
9
.3
2
TO
F

1
8
.6
0
TO
W

1
8
.6
1
TO
W

1
8
.1
9
TO
F

19.48TOF

19.52TOF

20.40eave

17.41

17.54

22.17ridge

20.39eave

19.41

19.84TOF

17.85

17.74

17.65

17.86
17.88

17.64

17.93 18.02
18.08

18.23

2
0
.1
1
TO
F

25.71ridge

23.48eave

29.14ridge

26.08eave

21.18ridge

20.76eave

21.68ridge

19.70eave

20.27parapet

20.43parapet

20.15parapet

20.23eave

21.42ridge

20.43eave

23.27eave

26.33ridge

22.94eave

25.97ridge

20.25TO
W

21.35ridge

20.52eave

21.38ridge

25.47ridge

22.45eave

22.29eave

25.33ridge

23.77parapet 20.01parapet 20.12

1
9
.2
4
TO
F

1
9
.3
5
TO
F

21.29parapet

22.75eave

26.00ridge

26.22ridge

22.96eave

2
3
.0
8
e
a
ve

2
6
.2
9
rid
g
e

26.04eave

29.17ridge

20.31eave

21.15ridge

19.60TOW

17.89 17.89

17.94
17.94

Ordnance Survey, (c) Crown Copyright 2021. All rights reserved. Licence number 100022432

CR

Shelter

11.6m

Dean House

Summix 
South 

Summix 
North 

New Cross Road

Pagnell Street

The 
Venue

654

42
85

3610

209 m²
Resi Bike Store

23 m²
Switch Room

Combined Intake
Switch Room

CORE D1

FF Stair
FF Lift

Evac Lift

Lift

129 m²
Resi Bike Store

37 m²

Resi Bin
Store

DR

AOVAOVBU BCWCOMMSMSDB SPR.LANDLORD LV

8500

22 m²
Commercial Core

37 m²

Commercial
Bike Store

14 m²

Commercial
Store

BP

16 m²
Comms

Comms 24 m²

Resi Bin
Store 11 m²

Lobby

19 m²
Services

16 m²
Fire Escape

11 m²
Corridor

25
 m

²
C

om
m

er
ci

al
 B

in
 S

to
re CORE D2

12 m²
Plant Room

Notes
1. Do not scale this drawing.
2. All dimensions must be checked on site and any 
discrepancies verified with the architect.
3. Unless shown otherwise, all dimensions are to structural 
surfaces.
4. Drawing to be read with all other issued information. Any 
discrepancies to be brought to the attention of the 
architect.
5. This drawing is the copyright of Levitt Bernstein and 
may not be copied, altered or reproduced in any form, or 
passed to a third party without license or written consent.
6. This document is prepared for the sole use of 

and no liability to any other persons is accepted by Levitt 
Bernstein. Levitt Bernstein accepts no liability for use of 
this drawing by parties other than the party for whom it 
was prepared or for purposes other than those for which it 
was prepared.

This is not a construction drawing, it is 
unsuitable for the purpose of construction 
and must on no account be used as such.
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The copyright in the drawing shall remain vested in Levitt 
Bernstein, who asserts all “moral rights” conferred by 
statute.

This drawing is an uncontrolled version issued to enable 
the recipient to prepare their own documents/ models/ 
drawings for which they are solely responsible. The 
drawing is based on background information current at the 
time of issue. Levitt Bernstein accepts no liability for any 
such alterations or additions to or discrepancies arising out 
of changes to such background information which occur to 
that information after it is issued by Levitt Bernstein.

Levitt Bernstein prepared this drawing using Revit and 
does not accept liability for any loss or degradation of that 
information held in the drawing/model resulting from the 
translation from the original file format to any other file 
format or from the recipients reading of it in any other 
programme or another version of the programme referred 
to above.

This drawing is prepared for the sole use of the client and 
no liability to any other persons is accepted by Levitt 
Bernstein. The contents have been prepared solely for 
their use and no other person or organisation should place 
reliance upon this information. Levitt Bernstein accepts no 
liability for use of this drawing by parties other than the 
party for whom it was prepared or for purposes other than 
those for which it was prepared.

This is not a construction drawing; it is unsuitable for the 
purpose of construction and must on no account be used 
as such. 
It is not to be relied on and does not address build-ability 
or compliance with the Building Regulations. It is your 
responsibility to review thoroughly the design for these 
purposes prior to construction. 
Levitt Bernstein does not accept any responsibility for any 
delay and/or disruption to the construction of the project 
and/or any cost that may arise in relation to the above.
You will indemnify Levitt Bernstein against all costs, 
losses, claims, proceedings and expenses incurred as a 
result of the use of the drawing by you.

By using the drawing you are deemed to have accepted 
the above terms.

These areas have been prepared for our client and are approximate only. They have been measured from the drawings available at the time and have been generated by the Revit Model. We are not responsible for anomalies caused by areas generated by the Revit model. They are measured and calculated generally in accordance with RICS Code of Measuring Practice, 6th edition, 2007 and have been calculated in metric units. Where imperial units are given, they have been generated and converted from metric by the Revit Model. Areas measured in accordance with IPMS 3B (RICS Property Measurement, 2nd edition, 2018) can be provided upon request for an 
additional fee. Areas are rounded to the nearest declared decimal. Construction tolerances, workmanship and design by others may affect the stated areas. For existing buildings, the building may present anomalies in relation to surveyed/drawn plans that may also affect the stated areas. All these factors should be considered before making any decisions on the basis of these predictions, whether as to project viability, pre-letting, lease agreements or otherwise, and should include due allowance for the increases and decreases inherent in the design development and construction processes.
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Notes
1. Do not scale this drawing.
2. All dimensions must be checked on site and any 
discrepancies verified with the architect.
3. Unless shown otherwise, all dimensions are to structural 
surfaces.
4. Drawing to be read with all other issued information. Any 
discrepancies to be brought to the attention of the 
architect.
5. This drawing is the copyright of Levitt Bernstein and 
may not be copied, altered or reproduced in any form, or 
passed to a third party without license or written consent.
6. This document is prepared for the sole use of 

and no liability to any other persons is accepted by Levitt 
Bernstein. Levitt Bernstein accepts no liability for use of 
this drawing by parties other than the party for whom it 
was prepared or for purposes other than those for which it 
was prepared.

This is not a construction drawing, it is 
unsuitable for the purpose of construction 
and must on no account be used as such.
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The copyright in the drawing shall remain vested in Levitt 
Bernstein, who asserts all “moral rights” conferred by 
statute.

This drawing is an uncontrolled version issued to enable 
the recipient to prepare their own documents/ models/ 
drawings for which they are solely responsible. The 
drawing is based on background information current at the 
time of issue. Levitt Bernstein accepts no liability for any 
such alterations or additions to or discrepancies arising out 
of changes to such background information which occur to 
that information after it is issued by Levitt Bernstein.

Levitt Bernstein prepared this drawing using Revit and 
does not accept liability for any loss or degradation of that 
information held in the drawing/model resulting from the 
translation from the original file format to any other file 
format or from the recipients reading of it in any other 
programme or another version of the programme referred 
to above.

This drawing is prepared for the sole use of the client and 
no liability to any other persons is accepted by Levitt 
Bernstein. The contents have been prepared solely for 
their use and no other person or organisation should place 
reliance upon this information. Levitt Bernstein accepts no 
liability for use of this drawing by parties other than the 
party for whom it was prepared or for purposes other than 
those for which it was prepared.

This is not a construction drawing; it is unsuitable for the 
purpose of construction and must on no account be used 
as such. 
It is not to be relied on and does not address build-ability 
or compliance with the Building Regulations. It is your 
responsibility to review thoroughly the design for these 
purposes prior to construction. 
Levitt Bernstein does not accept any responsibility for any 
delay and/or disruption to the construction of the project 
and/or any cost that may arise in relation to the above.
You will indemnify Levitt Bernstein against all costs, 
losses, claims, proceedings and expenses incurred as a 
result of the use of the drawing by you.

By using the drawing you are deemed to have accepted 
the above terms.

These areas have been prepared for our client and are approximate only. They have been measured from the drawings available at the time and have been generated by the Revit Model. We are not responsible for anomalies caused by areas generated by the Revit model. They are measured and calculated generally in accordance with RICS Code of Measuring Practice, 6th edition, 2007 and have been calculated in metric units. Where imperial units are given, they have been generated and converted from metric by the Revit Model. Areas measured in accordance with IPMS 3B (RICS Property Measurement, 2nd edition, 2018) can be provided upon request for an 
additional fee. Areas are rounded to the nearest declared decimal. Construction tolerances, workmanship and design by others may affect the stated areas. For existing buildings, the building may present anomalies in relation to surveyed/drawn plans that may also affect the stated areas. All these factors should be considered before making any decisions on the basis of these predictions, whether as to project viability, pre-letting, lease agreements or otherwise, and should include due allowance for the increases and decreases inherent in the design development and construction processes.
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NOTE: Core designs to be rationalised. They currently comply with 
advice from Fire Consultant, however, design of GF and upper floor 
cores will need to be revised.
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Proposed Parking, Access and Refuse Strategies
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Service Street

Achilles Street

Residential Bin Stores

Bins in front gardens

Commercial Bin Stores

Loading bays 
Cycle route
Pedestrian route

Residential core

Commercial core

Commercial entrance

Private entrance

Lewisham requirements:
	· 250L per home in cores
	· 1100L general refuse bins in cores
	· 1280L recycling bins in cores
	· 240L recycling bins in front gardens
	· 180L refuse bins in front gardens

Access

Refuse

•	 Access to the site will be provided from 
Achilles Street and the existing access 
off Pagnell Street.  

•	 Achilles Street will benefit from traffic 
calming, formalised blue badge parking 
and loading bays, to provide a lower 
speed, pedestrian and cycle friendly 
environment.  

•	 Existing access from Pagnell Street will 
also accommodate refuse vehicles and 
a loading bay.

•	 Pedestrian access will also be provided 
from New Cross Road.
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Proposed Phasing and Tenure Mix
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Achilles Street

Fordham Park

Fordham Park

New Cross Road

Phase 1A - demolition of garages and construction 
of A3, Residents of Azalea House move to the A3 
tower.

Phase 1B - demolition of Azalea House and 
construction of A1 and A2 for new units  and 
remaining decant residents.

Key

Phase 2 - demolition of Fenton House, Austin House 
and 363 New Cross Road. Construction of blocks B, 
C, D to provide new units. 

Existing buildings

1A

1B

2

The project brief includes a landlord offer to reprovide 
homes for eligible residents on the estate. Therefore the 
mix includes ‘Social Decant’ homes for the social rent 
tenants and ‘Shared Equity’ homes for residents currently 
on the estate that will be reprovided.

The Landlord Offer commits to a minimum 35% of new 
homes to be for social rent and a minimum 50% of new 
homes will be affordable.

All Social Rent Decants and Shared Equity homes for 
resident leaseholders will be provided for in Phase 1A (Block 
A3) and Phase 1B (Blocks A1 and A2).

Phasing diagram showing existing and proposed buildings

Tenure diagram showing proposed buildings

Social Decant/ Social Rent 

Social Rent

Social Decant/ Social Rent/ Share Equity 

Shared Ownership

Private

New Cross Road

Makers’ Yard

Achilles Street
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